PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8329211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEURALIQ, INC.	01/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTERTACK, INC.	
Street Address:	100 FIFTH AVENUE FIRST FLOOR	
City:	WALTHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8656493

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109071000

Email: emily.aguilar@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 700

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135973-5003-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY AGUILAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Aguilar/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=135973-5003-US Name Change#page1.tif source=135973-5003-US Name Change#page2.tif source=135973-5003-US Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT 508282022 REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0287

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEURALIQ, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEURALIQ, INC." TO "COUNTERTACK INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT

4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3763063 8100

120016765

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 9277203

DATE: 01-05-12

PATENT REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0288

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:05 PM 01/05/2012
FILED 04:59 PM 01/05/2012
SRV 120016765 - 3763063 FTTF

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

NEURALIQ, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is NeuralIQ, Inc.
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed on February 10, 2004 (the "Original Certificate of Incorporation") under the name Wiretap Networks, Inc. An amendment to the Original Certificate of Incorporation was filed on February 3, 2006 changing the name of the Corporation to NeuralIQ, Inc. A second amendment to the Original Certificate of Incorporation was filed on January 3, 2007. A Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on November 20, 2009. A Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Second Restated Certificate") was filed on October 19, 2011. The Corporation's Second Restated Certificate is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to CounterTack Inc. by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is CounterTack Inc. (the "Corporation")".

3. The amendment of the Second Restated Certificate, as amended, herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0289 Signed this \mathcal{S} day of January, 2012.

Jim Harrison Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 065988 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 02/03/2025